
2000005238
Archive Date:  2018-09-07

This report provides a concise overview of the allocations in the scenario. Unlike other post optimization reports this report shows all items whether they are allocated or not. The number of bids in the report corresponds to the maximum number of bids on an item in the event. The maximum number of bids in the Excel download of this report will be 62 bids due to the 256 column limit in spreadsheets that exists in Microsoft Excel.

© Copyright 2003-2018 All Rights Reserved
This product is covered by the following U.S. patents: 6,272,473; 7,305,363; 7,499,880; 7,577,589; 7,610,236; 7,640,189; 7,716,101; 7,716,110; and 8,165,921.

Last logged in from 199.128.222.114 at 2018-03-07 15:23:22 EST

Reports :: Bid Array 

Current Scenario [2] SetAside  Scenario Status: Current Data Status: Current 

Item Information

Labels Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Bid 5 Bid 6
BEOS 

ID
Commodity Material 

Group Commodity Material Description
Solicitation Item 

Number
Destination City, 

State
Unit of Measure 

(UoM)
Quantity (Order 

UOM)

1 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 40 VERNON, CA LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1489 $2.3042 $2.3700 $2.4011 $2.4938

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 40 VERNON, CA LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1489 $2.3042 $2.3700 $2.4011 $2.4938

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

3 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 40 VERNON, CA LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1489 $2.3042 $2.3700 $2.4011 $2.4938

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

4 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 50 VERNON, CA LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1489 $2.2961 $2.3600 $2.4011 $2.4938

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

5 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 50 VERNON, CA LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1489 $2.2961 $2.3600 $2.4011 $2.4938

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

6 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 70 VINELAND, NJ LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. JANCORP LLC ROBERT H BARRIOS MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN BAY,WI CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO 

IL,CHICAGO,IL
CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 
I,RANTOUL,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-

RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1878 $2.2300 $2.2616 $2.2813 $2.3300 $2.3938

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 90 CINCINNATI, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0982 $2.1489 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2236 $2.2900

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

8 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 110 FAIRFIELD, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0999 $2.1489 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2161 $2.2800

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

9 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 110 FAIRFIELD, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0999 $2.1489 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2161 $2.2800

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

10 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 110 FAIRFIELD, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0999 $2.1489 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2161 $2.2800

Quantity
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 42,000.000 0.000 0.000

11 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 110 FAIRFIELD, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0999 $2.1489 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2161 $2.2800

Quantity 
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 42,000.000 0.000 0.000

12 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 130 HARRISON, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0975 $2.1449 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2318 $2.3000

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

13 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 130 HARRISON, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0975 $2.1449 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2318 $2.3000

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

14 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 130 HARRISON, OH LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name JANCORP LLC CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS

Plant Name CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-GREEN BAY WI,GREEN
BAY,WI

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO
IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

Offer Price $2.0975 $2.1449 $2.1900 $2.2138 $2.2318 $2.3000

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

15 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 150 CYPRESS, TX LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1278 $2.2764 $2.3400 $2.3615 $2.3938

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

16 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60
LB 160 CYPRESS, TX LB 42,000.000

Vendor Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. ROBERT H BARRIOS JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-RANTOUL 

I,RANTOUL,IL
MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.1278 $2.2818 $2.3500 $2.3615 $2.3938

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
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Reports :: Capacity Utilization 

Current Scenario [2] SetAside  Scenario Status: Current Data Status: Current 

Bid 
Invitation 
Number Vendor Name Plant(s)

Material 
Description 

Code(s) Material Description(s)

Delivery 
Period

(s)
Unit of 

Measure
Max

Quantity
Awarded
Quantity

Percent
Utilized

View
Bids

2000005238
AMERICAN 
FOODS GROUP, 
LLC

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-
GREEN BAY WI,GREEN BAY,WI 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15

TRK 5 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000005238
AMERICAN 
FOODS GROUP, 
LLC

AFG/UNIVERSITY DRIVE-
GREEN BAY WI,GREEN BAY,WI 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 4 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000005238 CAVINESS BEEF 
PACKERS, LTD.

CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15

TRK 9 5.000 55.56% [View]

2000005238 CAVINESS BEEF 
PACKERS, LTD.

CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 7 3.000 42.86% [View]

2000005238 JANCORP LLC CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15

TRK 9 4.000 44.44% [View]

2000005238 JANCORP LLC CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 7 2.000 28.57% [View]

2000005238 JANCORP LLC CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15
2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 16 6.000 37.50% [View]

2000005238
MAINSTAY 
DISTRIBUTING, 
LLC

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15

TRK 9 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000005238
MAINSTAY 
DISTRIBUTING, 
LLC

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 7 2.000 28.57% [View]

2000005238
MAINSTAY 
DISTRIBUTING, 
LLC

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15
2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 16 2.000 12.50% [View]

2000005238 ROBERT H 
BARRIOS

BARRIOS/CHERRY MEAT-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2018-05-
01 -
 2018-
05-15
2018-05-
16 -
 2018-
05-31

TRK 2 0.000 0.00% [View]
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